CONTRACT AMENDMENT

No. 8
PROJECT NAME: Cumberland Avenue Reconstruction PH1 &I TSC JOB NO. 5954.005
RE: Professional Services Agreement between The City of West Lafayette Redevelopment

Commission (“Owner”) and The Schneider Corporation (“Engineer”) dated December 2nd, 2008

Reason for Change:
Additional Time Charged Above and Beyond the Contract End Date For Addendum #7

Original Not to Exceed Fee For Construction Inspection Services For Phase Il..................... $339,090.00

SCOPE OF SERVICES

Extra Cost for Inspecting Cumberland Ph |l past the Contract End Date
Time and Materials Charged Over and Above Contract Not To Exceed Amount................ $23,435.00
(Time Charged After Contract Completion Date of 12/8/2013)

Time and Materials to Finish Contract and Close Out Project............ooooiviiiiiiiiiiiei, $4,504.50
(Does Not Include Maintenance Agreements)

FEE SCHEDULE

Original Fee for Services as outlined in
“Fee Schedule -- Attachment B” to said Agreement: $ 240,710.00

Prior adjustments: $1.121,655.50
Fee Additions by this Change Order: § 27939.50
Fee Deletions by this Change Order: $ 0.00
Final Adjusted Fee: $ 1,390,305.00
OWNER ENGINEER
The Schpejdar,Lorporation

By: By: /7

Print: Print:  Ronald Nordmeyer, P.E.

Title: Title: Department Manager

Date: Date:  June 7", 2013
Professional Services Agreement Between Ver. 10/96
The Schneider Corporation and
The City of West Lafayette June 7, 2013
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Ver. 10/96

Professional Services Agreement Between

The Schneider Corporation and

The City of West Lafayette

June 7, 2013
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Cumberland Phase Il Construction Inspection Charges to Date 5954.005

Overage Decrease Total

DATE T&M Charges | Running Total Charges /Held Total Held Decreased
Jan-12( S 3,838.00|$ 3,838.00

Feb-12| S 4,546.50 | S  8,384.50

Mar-12| $ 11,390.00 | $ 19,774.50

Apr-12| $ 30,857.50 [ $ 50,632.00

May-12] $ 36,186.64 | S 86,818.64

Jun-12| $ 16,643.88 | $ 103,462.52

Jul-12| $ 37,512.25 | $ 140,974.77

Aug-12| $ 51,297.43 | $ 192,272.20

Sep-12| $ 42,493.34 | S 234,765.54

Oct-12 $ 46,832.46 | S 281,598.00

Nov-12| § 30,700.20 | S 312,298.20

Dec-12( $ 19,977.73 | S 332,275.93

Jan-13( S 12,337.15 | $ 344,613.08 S 5,523.08 | D S 5,523.08
Feb-13| S 3,620.76 | $ 348,233.84 | S 3,620.76 | D S 9,143.84
Mar-13| S 5,213.16 | $ 353,447.00 | S 5,213.16 (D $ 14,357.00
Apr-13| $  6,756.66 | $ 360,203.66 | S 6,756.66 | H S 6,756.66

* May-13| $ 16,678.42 | S 376,882.08 | S 16,678.42 [ H S 23,435.08
TOTALS $ 376,882.08 S 37,792.08
$ 339,090.00 | = Contract Amt

Cost to Complete

Task PM Inspector Total

Misc Field 10.5

Close-out 32

Rate S 114.00 | S 79.00

Labor Cost| S  3,648.00 | $ 829.50 (S 4,477.50

Expences S 27.00 | S 27.00
S 4,504.50

May charges include sub charges of $9,529.76 invoiced for November Inspection that would have
normally shown in the December Bill. Bill received late from sub in April.






